Inflation (% change) -0.3 -0.3 -0.4

Unemployment (%) 5.4 5.4 5.8

IR Short 0.4 0.3 0

IR Long 2.4 2.3 2.1

S&P 500 (%	change)	 10.0	 7.6	 8.5

Oil ($/bbl, WTI) 50.12 50 48.56

CCAR	Regulatory
Scenarios	2015	*

Adverse Severely
Adverse

	0.3	 –	1.5

	4.0	 	1.1

	7.3	 		9.9

	2.6	 		0.1

	4.6	 	1.5

–	20.5	 –	57.9

		90.00	 110.00

* Approximate

25

Copyr ight 	– 	DAN	ROSEN	 82

Por:olio	Simula0on	and	Analysis	–	Adverse	Scenarios

US	Equity	Por:olio	–	Comparing	against	CCAR	Adverse	scenario	(P&L	in	$	Million)

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

Mean	 VaR

-30.00

-20.00

-10.00

	-

	10.00

	20.00

	30.00

Base	 Up	 Down
Adverse
CCAR

All	factors

Less	S&P	500

Less	S&P	500	&	Rates

Copyr ight 	– 	DAN	ROSEN	 83

!100%%

!80%%

!60%%

!40%%

!20%%

0%%

20%%

40%%

60%%

80%%

100%%
All#Factors# Less#S&P#500# Less#S&P#&#Rates#

WRLD_OIL%

US_MKT_IDX%

US_RATE_LONG%

US_RATE_SHORT%

US_UNEMPLOYMENT%

US_CPI_INF%

US_REAL_GDP%

INTERCEPT%

Por:olio	Simula0on	and	Analysis	–	Adverse	Scenarios

US	Equity	Por:olio	–	Risk	Factor	Contribu0ons	–	CCAR	Adverse	scenario

-30.00

-20.00

-10.00

	-

26

Copyr ight 	– 	DAN	ROSEN	 89

Up Scenario

1

1 Factor Model: Up Scenario − y=391969169.963*x+−1108847.575

1

−0.100 −0.075 −0.050 −0.025 0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100

 −75,000,000

 −50,000,000

 −25,000,000

   0

  25,000,000

  50,000,000

  75,000,000

 U
SD

 P
or

tfo
lio

 US Real GDP

X

1

Multi Factor: US_Base : Up Conditional Scenario also showing Unconditional Histogram

1

−0.100 −0.075 −0.050 −0.025 0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100

 −75,000,000

 −50,000,000

 −25,000,000

   0

  25,000,000

  50,000,000

  75,000,000

 U
SD

 P
or

tfo
lio

 US Real GDP

X

Por:olio	Simula0on	And	Analysis	–	Example
1

Unconditional Scenario Results with histograms and fit line − y=391969169.963*x+−1108847.575

1

−0.100 −0.075 −0.050 −0.025 0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100

 −75,000,000

 −50,000,000

 −25,000,000

   0

  25,000,000

  50,000,000

  75,000,000

 U
SD

 P
or

tfo
lio

 US Real GDP Down Scenario

1

1 Factor Model: Down Scenario − y=391969169.963*x+−1108847.575

1

−0.100 −0.075 −0.050 −0.025 0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100

 −75,000,000

 −50,000,000

 −25,000,000

   0

  25,000,000

  50,000,000

  75,000,000

 U
SD

 P
or

tfo
lio

 US Real GDP

X

1

Multi Factor: US_Base : Down Conditional Scenario also showing Unconditional Histogram

1

−0.100 −0.075 −0.050 −0.025 0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100

 −75,000,000

 −50,000,000

 −25,000,000

   0

  25,000,000

  50,000,000

  75,000,000

 U
SD

 P
or

tfo
lio

 US Real GDP

X

Copyr ight 	– 	DAN	ROSEN	 95

Integrated	Market-Credit	Simula0on

Economic	Scenarios

PorPolio

Economic	Factors

Market	Factors

GLOBAL & U.S.
Scenario Factors U.S. EURO UK JPN

Real GDP X X X X

Inflation X X X X

IR Short X X

IR Long X X

EQ (S&P500) X

Oil (WTI) X

FX X X X

Equity
Indices

IR
Curves Credit FX

US
Sectors USD Gov

CDS: US IG, HY
Bond Spreads:

US IG, HY

XE EUR Sov EUR Spread HY EUR

GB GBP

JP JPY

Credit	Factors